

TOWN OF WILTON 22 TRAVER ROAD WILTON, NY 12831-9127

(518) 587-1939 FAX (518) 587-2837 Website: www.townofwilton.com MICHAEL G. DOBIS
Planning Board Chairman

LUCY B. HARLOW Executive Secretary

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTE that the Planning Board for the Town of Wilton will hold a **PUBLIC HEARING** to consider a site plan application by High Peaks Sound for construction of a 9600 SF commercial building. Property located 4272 NYS Route 50, on 3.1 acres. SBL 141.-2-76; zoned RB-1.

SAID HEARING will be held on Wednesday, August 16, 2017 at 6:30 p.m. at the Wilton Town Hall, 22 Traver Road, Wilton, New York. At that time, all persons will be given a chance to be heard.

BY RESOLUTION of the Planning Board for the Town of Wilton, Saratoga County, State of New York.

Lucy B. Harlow Planning Board Town of Wilton

Dated: August, 2017